No Interest has been provided on the facilities availed from the banks/financial institutions
since the Company will be seeking reliefs as part of the revival scheme being finalized for
consideration and sanction by the appropriate authorities. The outstanding amounts as
calculated by the respective institutions has been indicated to the Company while finalizing
the terms of the various settlements entered into with Allium Finance Private Limited, IDBI
Trusteeship Services Limited, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited in the
capacity of trustee to Exim Bank, Punjab National Bank and Indian Overseas Bank, State
Bank of India.

Note 51

Loss on Assets discarded during the year is 8 0.12 Million

Note 52

The disclosure as required under Ind-AS 19 — Employee Benefits has not been made for
the period ended 31st March 2018 since actual liability has been provided for based on the
settlements entered into with the employees.

81

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Note 53

RECONCILIATION 0F EQUITY AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED UNDER IGAAP T0 IND AS
in 8 Million

Previous Previous

Note GAAP Ind AS GAAP Ind AS
ASSETS No 01 April Adjustments '“d AS 31 MAR Adjustments '“d AS

2016 2017

1. Non-Current Assets:

(a) Property, Plant and a,b.1 1700.19 (679.06) 1021.13 1609.63 (676.87) 932.76
Equipment

(b) CapitalWork in Progress 7.88 7.88 7.04 7.04

(0) Financial Assets:

i. Investments 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

ii. Other financial assets

(d) Deferred Tax Assets

(6) Other Non- CurrentAssets 0.1 15.61 (0.45) 15.16 5.60 (0.40) 5.20

Total Non -Current 1724.18 (679.51) 1044.67 1622.77 (677.27) 945.50
Assets

2. Current Assets:

(a) Inventories b.2 253.62 (1.04) 252.57 15.70 (0.05) 15.65

(b) Financial Assets:

i. Trade Receivables 360.84 360.84 315.12 315.12

ii. Cash and Cash 8.84 8.84 63.91 63.91
Equivalents

iii. Other financial assets -

(c) CurrentTax Assets (Net) 10.84 10.84 11.04 11.04

(d) OtherCurrent Assets 0.2 1294.38 (1.57) 1292.81 1512.71 (1.47) 1511.24

Total Current Assets 1928.52 (2.61) 1925.90 1918.48 (1.52) 1916.96

3. Non Current Assets held a 680.10 680.10 677.83 677.83

TOTAL ASSETS 3652.70 (2.02) 3650.67 3541.25 (0.97) 3540.29

EQUITY AND LlABLlTlES

1. Equity:

(a) Equity Share Capital 211.40 211.40 211.40 211.40

(b) Other Equity c.1,c.2, (1336.47) (2.02) (1338.49) (1366.65) (4.38) (1371.03)
d.1,d.2

Total Equity (1125.07) (2.02) (1127.09) (1155.25) (4.38) (1159.63)
82

2. Liabilities:

Non Current Liabilities :

(a) Financial Liabilities

i. Prefefence Share 127.50 127.50 127.50 127.50

Capital

ii. Other financial

liabilities

Total Non Current 127.50 127.50 127.50 127.50

Liabilities

3. Current Liabilities:

(a) Financial Liabilities

i. Borrowings 83.60 83.60 84.98 84.98

ii. Trade Payables 515.53 515.53 494.94 494.94

iii. Otherfinancial 3292.76 3292.75 3292.96 3292.96
liabilities

(b) Provisions d.1 46.88 46.88 8.64 3.41 12.05

(c) Currenttax liabilities (Net) 4.08 4.08 4.08 4.08

(d) Othercurrent liabilities 707.42 707.42 683.41 683.41

Total Current Liabilities 4650.27 4650.26 4569.00 3.41 4572.42

TOTAL EQUITY AND 3652.70 (2.02) 3650.67 3541.25 (0.97) 3540.29
LIABILITIES

Notes to the Reconciliations of Equity 2015 - 2016 2016 - 2017

a lnd A8105 - Non-current Asset Held for Sale and Discontinued

Operations requires disposal group to be identified as held for

sale if the carrying amount will recover principally through sale

transaction rather than through continuing use and a sale is
highly probable. lnd A8 105 lays down detailed guidelines

and criteria in this regard. (680.10) (677.83)

b.1 lnd A8 16 - Property, Plant and Equipment requires items

such as spare parts, stand-by equipment and servicing

equipment are recognised, when they meet the definition of

[…]

Travelling and Conveyance 0.94 1.69
Security Services 1.73 1.82

8ubcontract Charges 0.84 6.77
Recovery Supply Bills 2.66

114

(in 8 Million)

PARTICULARS 31-Mar-18 31 -Mar-17

Legal fees & Expenses 0.04 0.01

Consultants Fees 3.35 1.47

Auditors' Expenses:
Statutory Audit Fees 0.01 0.01

Others (8.90) 22.21

Total 2.90 57.72

Note 28

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

PARTICULARS 31-Mar-18 31 -Mar-17

Revenue * 548.46 480.68

Expenses * (154.43) (226.92)

Finance Cost * (10.26) (34.60)

Profit / (Loss) before tax from a discontinued

operation 383.77 219.16

* Chennai Insulator Division of Holding Company is being considered as discontinued operations

Note 29

Other comprehensive income/(Loss) arising from discontinued operations

PARTICULARS 31-Mar-18 31 -Mar-17

Employee benefits at actuals (3.41)

Total (3.41)

115

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Note 30

ONSOLIDATED RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED UNDER

IGAAP TO IND AS (in 8 Million)

ASSETS Note No Previous Ind AS Ind AS Previous Ind AS Ind AS

GAAP 01 Adjustments GAAP 31 Adjustments

April 2016 MAR 2017

1. Non-Current Assets:

(6) Property, Plant and

Equipment a,b.1 1703.77 (679.06) 1024.71 1609.65 (676.87) 932.77

(b) Capital Work in

Progress 7.88 7.88 7.04 7.04

(c) Other Intangible assets 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03

(d) Financial Assets:

Investments k 538.70 (538.54) 0.15

(e) OtherNon-Current

Assets 0.1 15.61 (0.45) 15.16 5.60 (0.40) 5.20

Total Non -Current

Assets 1727.30 (679.51) 1047.79 2161.01 (1215.82) 945.19

2. Current Assets:

(6) Inventories 0.2 435.22 (1 .04) 434.17 15.70 (0.05) 15.65

(b) Financial Assets:

i. Trade Receivables 360.84 360.84 315.12 315.12

ii. Cash and Cash

Equivalents 11.30 11.30 64.69 64.69

(c) CurrentTax Assets

(Net) 20.09 20.09 11.06 11.06

(d) OtherCurrentAssets 0.2 994.36 (1 .57) 992.79 987.20 (1.47) 985.73

Total Current Assets 1821.81 (2.61) 1819.19 1393.77 (1 .52) 1392.22

3. Non Current Assets

held a 680.10 680.10 677.83 677.83

TOTAL ASSETS 3549.10 (2.02) 3547.08 3554.78 (539.51) 3015.27
116

EQUITY AND LlABLlTlES

1. Equity:

(6) Equity Share Capital 211.40 211.40 211.40 211.40

(b) OtherEquity c.1,c.2,

d.1,d.2,k (1831.75) (2.02) (1833.77) (1393.13) (542.92) (1936.06)

(0) Non controlling Interests 204.67 204.67

TotalEquity (1415.68) (2.02) (1417.70) (1181.74) (542.92) (1724.66)

2. Liabilities:

Non Current Liabilities:

(a) Financial Liabilities

i. Prefefenoe Share

Capital 127.50 127.50 127.50 127.50

ii. Borrowings 220.98 220.98

Total Non Current

Liabilities 348.48 348.48 127.50 127.50

3. CurrentLiabilities:

(a) Financial Liabilities

i. Borrowings 83.60 83.60 84.98 84.98

ii. Trade Payables 515.53 515.53 494.94 494.94

iii. Other financial

liabilities 3331.33 3331.33 3292.96 3292.96

(b) Provisions 0.1 47.50 47.50 8.64 3.41 12.05

(0) Current tax liabilities

(Net) 17.23 17.23 4.08 4.08

(d) Othercurrentliabilities 621.11 621.11 723.43 723.43

Total Current

Liabilities 4616.30 4616.30 4609.02 3.41 4612.43

TOTAL EQUITY AND 3549.10 (2.02) 3547.08 3555.78 (539.51) 3015.27
LIABILITIES

117

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Reconciliations of Equity (All

Reconciliations pertains to Holding Company)

2015 -

2016

2016 -

2017

a Ind A8 105 - Non-current Asset Held for Sale and Discontinued

Operations requires disposal group to be identified as held for

sale if the carrying amount will recover principally through sale

transaction rather than through continuing use and a sale is highly
probable. Ind A8 105 lays down detailed guidelines and criteria

in this regard. (680.10) (677.83)

b.1 Ind A8 16 - Property, Plant and Equipment requires items such